

G.R Case No. 733/17

order no. 30

28.03.25 :

Today is fixed for app.

The accused persons (05) are present before this court by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

The record is taken up for framing of charge.

The accused persons namely, **1. Chiranjit Debnath, 2. Kiranbala Debnath, 3. Basanta Debnath, 4. Dipti Debnath and 5. Dipali Debnath** are read over, explained and asked that on after Marriage between Pinki Debnath and Chiranjit Debnath as per Hindu customs 7 years ago (from the date of the filing of the FIR), they being husband and in-laws of Pinki Debnath caused cruelty both mentally and physically upon her on demand of money and at last on 07.07.17 at about 20.00 hrs drove out her from the house and thereby committed an offence punishable u/s **498A** of IPC and they being the husband and in-laws of Pinki Debnath, took dowry at the time of her marriage and thereby committed the offence punishable under section **3/ 4 of DP Act**, to such examination they pleaded not guilty by saying “Amra Nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

To **07.06.25** for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

09.06.25 for CSW 3,4,

10.06.25 for CSW 5,6.

Issue summon upon witnesses.

Sd. Tanim Das
ACJM, Dinhata

Sd. Tanim Das
ACJM, Dinhata